OF \$40.00 3305

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Absolute Dental Cheyenne, Inc.		03/04/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Absolute Dental Management LLC	
Street Address:	8380 West Cheyenne	
Internal Address:	#103	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89129	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3305116	ABSOLUTE DENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)687-0498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213 443-2563

Email: msanchez@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Billy A. Robbins

Address Line 1: 333 S. Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70409-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billy A. Robbins
Signature:	/Billy A. Robbins/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0023

900137768

Date:	07/01/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=20090701155426702#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of March 4, 2008, is made by Absolute Dental Cheyenne, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a reorganization Agreement (the "Agreement") between Assignor and Absolute Dental Management, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability company ("Assignee"), Assignee acquires the rights from Assignor including the rights to the Service Mark Registration No. 3,305,116 registered October 9, 2007, and the underlying Service Mark ABSOLUTE DENTAL (the Mark).

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said Mark, and registration be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark and to the registration, and all of its rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, if any, arising out of past or present infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

ABSOLUTE DENTAL CHEYENNE, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

)ss.

Name And Title Of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Personally appeared of McClass Alberta

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/01/2009

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark Appointment Expires Aug.

27102 I

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004016 FRAME: 0025